 Signature:
Name: Samo Krančan
Title: Sustainability and
Compliance Director
 Signature:
Name: Nanna Aage Lundsgaard
Title: Vice President, Head of RD&E,
Hydronic Division
Classified as Business
Danfoss A/S
6430 Nordborg
Denmark
CVR nr.: 20 16 57 15
Telephone: +45 7488 2222
Fax:               +45 7449 0949
MANUFACTURER’S DECLARATION
Danfoss A/S
 HydronicS Division, Danfoss Climate Solutions Segment
declares under our sole responsibility that the
Product category: Plastic pipes
Type designation(s):
PEX-A plastic pipes are used for heating installations.
• 088X0872 FH PEX-A EVOH 5 Layer 16x2.0 400m (ES)
• 088X0873 FH PEX-A EVOH 5 Layer 16x2.0 600m (ES)
• 088X0874 FH PEX-A EVOH 5 Layer 18x2.0 240m (ES)
• 088X0875 FH PEX-A EVOH 5 Layer 18x2.0 600m (ES)
• 088X0877 FH PEX-A EVOH 5 Layer 20x2.0 400m (ES)
Covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directive(s), regulation(s), standard(s)
or other normative document(s), provided that the product is used in accordance with our
instructions.
• EN ISO 15875-2:2003 Plastics piping systems for hot and cold water installations —
Crosslinked polyethylene (PE-X) — Part 2: Pipes, including A1:2007 and A2:2020
16 x 2 mm Class 1, 2 and 4 / 10 bar
Class 5 / 8 bar
18 x 2 mm Class 1, 2 and 5 / 8 bar
Class 4 / 10 bar
20 x 2 mm Class 1 and 4 / 8 bar
Class 2 and 5 / 6 bar
• DIN 4726:2017 Warm water surface heating systems and radiator connecting systems -
Plastics piping systems and multilayer piping systems
DocuSign Envelope ID: BE8FE8B6-BE78-448C-B737-4C5B675284AF
19 January 202417 January 2024
 Signature:
Name: Samo Krančan
Title: Sustainability and
Compliance Director
 Signature:
Name: Nanna Aage Lundsgaard
Title: Vice President, Head of RD&E,
Hydronic Division
• DIN 16892:2018 Crosslinked polyethylene (PE-X) pipes - General quality requirements,
testing
• DIN 16893:2018 Crosslinked polyethylene (PE-X) pipes - Dimensions
DocuSign Envelope ID: BE8FE8B6-BE78-448C-B737-4C5B675284AF
19 January 202417 January 2024